



**City of Aurora
Department of
Engineering**

Change Order Request

2013 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project

Contractor:

**H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water
722 E. South Street, Unit D
Plano, IL 60545**

Contract Value: \$604,554.00
Request No.: 1

I recommend that an addition/subtraction be made to the above contract. The estimated quantities are shown below. The contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the contract unit prices.

#	Items	Quantity	Unit Price	Additions	Deductions
				\$0.00	\$0.00
1	Stolp Avenue Auger Bore	1	\$33,792.00	\$33,792.00	\$0.00
2	Reinforced Sidewalk Removal & Replacement with Paver Base	2,525	\$9.00	\$22,725.00	\$0.00
3	Boring Pits	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.00
4	Furnish and Place Pavers	700	\$17.35	\$12,145.00	\$0.00
5	Trees, Furnish and Plant	2	\$485.00	\$970.00	\$0.00
6	Tree Grate Remove and Reset	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
7	Streetlight Remove and Reset	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
8	Sanitary Structure Tap	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00
9	Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	38	\$21.00	\$798.00	\$0.00
8	Sanitary Sewer, 10", PVC SDR-26	-60	\$108.00	\$0.00	\$6,480.00
9	Trench Backfill	-90	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$2,250.00
10	Class D Patching, 10"	-41	\$68.00	\$0.00	\$2,788.00
11	Class B Patching, 12"	-41	115.00	\$0.00	\$4,715.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Service R&R, 6", PVC SDR-26	-23	35.00	\$0.00	\$805.00
13	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia.	-2	3,500.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00
14	Filling Existing Sewer with CLSM	-5	200.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
			Totals:	\$104,280.00	\$25,038.00
			Net Change:	\$79,242.00	\$0.00
Total Net Change to date is \$79,242.00 which is 13% of the contract value.					

Prepared by Jason M. Bauer, P.E.

Approved